Product Datasheet
Advantages	- Time-saving – Use of innovative bag technology,
eliminates costly tank cleaning	- Optimized water consumption – Automatic with iJust	- Easy to use – Display with touch function
and intuitive menu
Product Description
The Arium® Advance RO provides high-quality Type 3 reverse
osmosis water. By using the integrated, innovative iJust
function, it does not only optimizes water consumption but

⁴ �Depending on the connected Arium® Bagtank, hydrostatic pressure, connected accessories and end filter
Accessories and final filters for the Arium® Smart Station can be found in the Arium® Smart Station data sheet.
Ordering Information
Arium® Advance RO reverse osmosis systems for the production of Type 3 pure water
Scope of supply: 1 Arium® Advance RO, RO-(reverse osmosis) module(s), connection kit and water guard
Order number Description
H2O-RO-1-T Arium® Advance RO benchtop device, flow capacity 8 L/h
H2O-RO-1-B Arium® Advance RO wall-mounted device, flow capacity 8 L/h
H2O-RO-2-T Arium® Advance RO benchtop device, flow capacity 16 L/h
H2O-RO-2-B Arium® Advance RO wall-mounted device, flow capacity 16 L/h
H2O-RO-3-T Arium® Advance RO benchtop device, flow capacity 24 L/h
H2O-RO-3-B Arium® Advance RO wall-mounted device, flow capacity 24 L/h
5
Water dispensing flow rate
With pump¹ up to 3.0 L/min
With pump, remote dispenser and

115 VAC (±10%), 60 Hz, 170 VA
(max.)
Operating temperature 2 °C – 35 °C at max. 80% relative
humidity
Storage temperature 5 °C – 4 °C at max. 80% relative
humidity
Water connection input
1 × ⅜” PLC quick-connect coupling
Water connection output
Bagtank 20 1 × ⅜” PLC quick-connect coupling
Bagtank 50, Bagtank 100 2 × ⅜” PLC quick-connect coupling
1 �Bagtank 20 is supplied without a pump as standard, pump optionally available
2 �Value only applies to Bagtank 20, dispensing site at the same height or lower than the tank outlet
3 �Note: The Arium® Bag is not included in the scope of delivery of the Arium® Bagtank
Order number Description
H2O-AOV-20³ Arium® Bagtank 20 L, without pump,
1 pc
H2O-AOV-50³ Arium® Bagtank 50 L, with pump
240 VAC, 50 Hz, 1 pc
H2O-AOV-50-US³ Arium® Bagtank 50 L, with pump
115 VAC, 60 Hz, 1 pc
H2O-AOV-50-W³ Arium® Bagtank 50 L, without pump,
1 pc
H2O-AOV-100³ Arium® Bagtank 100 L, with pump
240 VAC, 50 Hz, 1 pc
H2O-AOV-100-US3 Arium® Bagtank 100 L, with pump
115 VAC, 60 Hz, 1 pc
H2O-AOV-100-W3 Arium® Bagtank 100 L, without pump,
1 pc
H2O-ADP-20 Pump Arium® Bagtank 20 L, 240 VAC,
50 Hz, 1 pc
H2O-ADP-20-US Pump Arium® Bagtank 20 L, 115 VAC,
60 Hz, 1 pc
H2O-ATR Rollers for Arium® Bagtank 50 & Bag-
tank 100, including fastening materi-
al,
4 pcs
H2O-CBS-20 Arium® 20 L Bag for Arium® 20 L
Bagtank, 2 pcs
H2O-CBS-50 Arium® 50 L Bag for Arium® 50 L and
100 L Bagtank, 2 pcs
H2O-ATB Wall mount for Arium® Bagtank 20,
1 pc
7